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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 23rd round, Match #180

Monday, 07.04.2025, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 1°C. Spectators: 456

«Kolos» Kovalivka

0 : 1

«Ruh» Lviv

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy (C)
16 Krasniqi Ilir
6 Burda Mykyta
32 Kozik Eduard
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
33 Tretiakov Maksym
8 Veleten Vladyslav
11 Bolivar

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
81 Popravka Yehor
27 Sukhar Tymofii
2 Vlădoiu Ștefan-Marinel
4 Shershen Vladyslav
48 Kryvoruchko Oleh
19 Alefirenko Danyil
20 Gagnidze Nika
17 Sydorov Oleksii
55 Telles
47 Denysenko Daniil

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

23 Ledvii Dmytro
92 Sliubyk Bohdan
29 Didyk Roman
93 Roman Vitalii
73 Liakh Rostyslav
17 Sliusar Denys
35 Edson
19 Pastukh Yevhenii
8 Karabin Yaroslav
77 Almazbekov Beknaz
7 Klymchuk Yurii (C)

Substitutes
62 Vanivskyi Sviatoslav
4 Kholod Vitalii
25 Horin Oleh
15 Pidhurskyi Denys
75 Kitela Andrii
10 Prytula Ostap
6 Tlumak Yurii
16 Riabov Artur
9 Remeniak Artur
99 Faal Baboucarr
11 Runich Vasyl

Coach
Ponomarov Vitalii

Referee:
Kubriak Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Semenov Andrii
Assistant 2:
Bakhmetiev Andrii
4th Official:
Salash Ivan
Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Reznikov Denys
VAR Referee Assistant:
Berkut Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor
Delegate:
Prokhorovych Andrii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 23rd round, Match #180
Monday, 07.04.2025, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 1°C. Spectators: 456

«Kolos» Kovalivka 0 : 1 «Ruh» Lviv
27' 8 Karabin Yaroslav

32 Kozik Eduard
2 Vlădoiu Ștefan-Marinel 46'

46' 17 Sliusar Denys
25 Horin Oleh

11 Bolivar
17 Sydorov Oleksii 46'

55' 77 Almazbekov Beknaz
99 Faal Baboucarr

7 Demchenko Oleksandr
20 Gagnidze Nika 62'

10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
55 Telles 62'

71' 35 Edson
16 Riabov Artur

33 Tretiakov Maksym
19 Alefirenko Danyil 73'

88' 8 Karabin Yaroslav
11 Runich Vasyl

99 Rrapaj Arinaldo 90+1'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


